

16.08.2023

Present: Ms. Payal, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Mishra, counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff/PW-1 filed.

Copy supplied.

PW-1 is not present in Court today. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that plaintiff is suffering from eye flu.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 14.12.2023 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 16.08.2023