

CS DJ 678/22
NEENA GROVER Vs. SUDHA MITTAL

14.12.2023

Present: Ms. Payal, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Mishra, counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

No PW is present today.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the
ground that plaintiff is not well.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 25.05.2024 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/14.12.2023