

CS DJ 678/22
NEENA GROVER VS. SUDHA MITTAL

27.05.2024

File taken up today as 25.05.2024 was declared holiday on account of General Elections/Lok Sabha Elections.

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

PW-1 examined in chief.

Cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred for the reasons mentioned in deposition sheet.

Now to come up on 17.08.2024 for cross-examination of PW-1.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/27.05.2024