

CS DJ 678/22
NEENA GROVER VS. SUDHA MITTAL

13.12.2024

Present: Sh. Naveen, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff is also present (through VC).
Sh. Sachin Sharma, proxy counsel for defendant
with defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that no other
witness is to be examined on behalf of plaintiff and PE be closed.

Request is allowed.

PE stands closed.

Now to come up on 05.04.2025 for D.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/13.12.2024