

42 CS DJ 678/22 NEENA GROVER Vs. SUDHA MITTAL

30.08.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sameer Diwan, counsel for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of defendant filed
along with her list of witnesses.

To come up for DE on **24.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 30.08.2025